

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 362 of 2025

=====
MARWADI EDUCARE FOUNDATION & ORS.
Versus
JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER
=====

Appearance:

UDIT N VYAS(9255) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 19/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 29.8.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

V.J. SATWARA

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)